BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Propriety of the)	
Rate Schedules for Electric Service of)	File No. ER-2018-0226
Union Electric Company, Doing Business as)	
Ameren Missouri.)	
In the Matter of the Propriety of the)	
Rate Schedules for Gas Service of)	File No. GR-2018-0227
Union Electric Company, Doing Business as)	
Ameren Missouri.)	

AMEREN MISSOURI'S MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE FILING

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and for its Motion To Substitute Filing states as follows:

- 1. On March 19, 2018, the Company filed two documents in this case: Ameren Missouri's Response To Commission's Show Cause Order and Tax Reform Range. The Tax Reform Range document was marked Confidential pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.135(2)8.
- 2. Ameren Missouri has since determined that none of the information in the Tax Reform Range document was confidential and said designation has been removed.

WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission accept this Motion To Substitute Filing and a public version of the Tax Reform Range document.

Respectfully submitted,

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

Isl Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Paula N. Johnson, # 68963 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Services Company P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

James B. Lowery, #40503 SMITH LEWIS, LLP PO Box 918 Columbia, MO 65205-0918 (573) 443-3141 (phone) (573) 442-6686 (fax) lowery@smithlewis.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 26th day of March, 2018.

/s/ Wendy X. 7atro
Wendy K. Tatro